503316002 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIMM THERAPEUTICS B.V.	04/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIMMUNE LIMITED
Street Address:	MILSTEIN BUILDING
Internal Address:	GRANTA PARK
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB21 6GH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14039148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051220

Email: DMOROZ@MRGIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: NANCY A. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 2: MILL PLACE, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490.0002 0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY A. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy A.Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment - AIMM to MedImmune Ltd#page1.tif source=assignment - AIMM to MedImmune Ltd#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035683 FRAME: 0953**

503316002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AIMM Therapeuties B.V., having an office for the transaction of business at Meibergdreef 59, 1105 BA Amsterdam, the Netherlands, ASSIGNOR, by virtue of an assignment from Tim Beaumont, Adrianus Q. Bakker and Etsuko Yasuda, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to United States Application Serial No. 12/898,325, filed October 5, 2010 and identified by Jones Day docket No. 10271-259-999, in the name of Tim Beaumont, Adrianus Q. Bakker and Etsuko Yasuda for RSV-Specific Binding Molecule and of the invention described therein; and

WHEREAS, Medimmune Limited, having a place of business of Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CPU 6GH, United Kingdom, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention claimed in the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Research and License Agreement dated November 6, 2009 between MedImmune Limited and AIMM Therapeutics B.V., ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention claimed in the said United States application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 2+ day of $4x^{2+}$, 2012, AIMM Therapeutics B.V. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

AIMM Therapeutics Q

DV.

W.). vom Core

WITNESSED BY:

Esther Medic

WITNESSED BY:

Herrespets

CS0

SDI-27429v2

Atty. Docket 10271-259-999 Application No. 12/898,325

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this <u>U</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2012, MedImmune Limited has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:
MedImmune Limited
BY:Const. Laberator. TITLE:
WITNESSED BY: DENSE ADAMS OB

-2-

SIN-27429v2

RECORDED: 05/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 035683 FRAME: 0955